11-14-2002



SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	102280593	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and	•	ord the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin S. Spittle /// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Name: _	nd address of received Profile Product Address:	s L.L.C.
	YesXNo	7501.1	C 1 B 1 S 7 140
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Ac	idress: /50 Lake	e Cook Road, Suite 440
X Assignment Mer	rger ——		
Security AgreementCha	ange of Name City: <u>Bu</u>	ffalo Grove	State: Illinois Zip: 60089
Other	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es) atta	ched?YesXNo
Execution Date: October 23, 2002		.,,	
If this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s) Addi	itional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total nu	mber of application	ns and patents involved: One
Name: William G. Conger	7. Total Fe	e (37 C.F.R. § 1.21	(h)) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	XEn	closed	
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Au	thorized to be char	ged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZII	P: 48075 8. Deposit	Account Number: _	
11/12/2002 SSITHIB1 00000005 10289922	(Attach dur	olicate copy of this page	if paying by Deposit Account)
03 FC:8021 40.00 UP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoid document. 	ing information is true and correct,	and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original
William G. Congor	W. 0012	رح	November 7, 2002
William G. Conger Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>,</u>	Date
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments	, and document:	2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KEVIN S. SPITTLE of 18912 Peninsula Point Drive, Cornelius, North Carolina 28031 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Profile Products L.L.C., a corporation located at 750 Lake Cook Road, Suite 440, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

INTEGRAL LOFTY POLYMER GRID AND FIBER WEB MATRIX TURF REINFORCEMENT MATS

S-	set forth in the application for United 23 day of October, 200	States Letters Patent executed by me o	n the
	, Applic		ereby
	authorize my attorney to insert the apple become known),	oplication filing date and number when	tney
make application of the sentation of the	pplications and to receive Letters Pate countries in its or their own name or y assign, sell and set over to said ASS tives, all rights of priority in and to	nuccessors, assigns or other legal repre- ent for said inventions and discoveries in names, or in my name, at its or their of SIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other to said inventions and discoveries in a me filing date hereof, continuations, conti- applications.	n any and all election, and her legal rep- ill countries,
all kinds successo	ntatives to execute any and all papers, is and in any and all countries and to p	elf, my heirs, successors, assigns or including applications for Letters Pater perform any and all acts which said AS ives may deem necessary to secure there	nt of any and SSIGNEE, its
with the	And I hereby represent and wa e rights granted herein.	errant that I have not granted any rights	inconsistent
Date:	October 23 , 2002	KEVIN S. SPITTLE	<u>-</u>
STATE O	OF		
		, 2002, personally appeared before me KEVII uted the above instrument, and acknowledged the	
(SEAL)		Notary Public My Commission expires:	-,

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013472 FRAME: 0860